Programmable System Memories
Product Selector
Standard µPSD Family Product Selector
Flash Programmable System Device with Standard 8032 Microcontroller Core
November 02 Page 1 of 8
ST Part Number P
er
fo
rm
an
ce
 @
C
lo
ck
 M
H
z
M
ai
n
F
la
sh
 (
by
te
s)
2n
d
F
la
sh
 (
by
te
s)
S
R
A
M
M
ac
ro
ce
lls
U
S
B
 1
.1
 S
pe
ed
A
D
C
 C
h
T
im
er
/C
ou
nt
er
s
P
W
M
 C
h
U
A
R
T
I2
C
 C
h
S
P
I C
h
Ir
D
A
 P
ro
to
co
l
D
D
C
 C
h
W
at
ch
do
g
/ V
cc
R
es
et
JT
A
G
 E
m
ul
at
io
n
G
P
IO
O
pe
ra
tin
g
V
ol
ta
ge
(V
)
80
32
 B
us
 A
cc
es
s
P
ac
ka
ge
Production
Status
µPSD3254A-40U6 3 MIP/40 256K 32K 32K 16 Low (4) 8bit 3 5 2 1 N N Y Y N 46 4.5-5.0 Y TQFP80 2Q03 Prod
µPSD3254A-40T6 3 MIP/40 256K 32K 32K 16 Low (4) 8bit 3 5 2 1 N N Y Y N 51 4.5-5.0 N TQFP52 2Q03 Prod
µPSD3254BV-24U6 2 MIP/24 256K 32K 32K 16 N (4) 8bit 3 5 2 1 N N Y Y N 46 3.0-3.6 Y TQFP80 2Q03 Prod
µPSD3234A-40U6 3 MIP/40 256K 32K 8K 16 Low (4) 8bit 3 5 2 1 N N Y Y N 46 4.5-5.0 Y TQFP80 In Prod
µPSD3234BV-24U6 2 MIP/24 256K 32K 8K 16 N (4) 8bit 3 5 2 1 N N Y Y N 46 3.0-3.6 Y TQFP80 In Prod
µPSD3234A-40T6 3 MIP/40 256K 32K 8K 16 Low (4) 8bit 3 5 2 1 N N Y Y N 37 4.5-5.0 N TQFP52 In Prod
µPSD3253B-40T6 3 MIP/40 128K 32K 32K 16 N (4) 8bit 3 5 2 1 N N Y Y N 37 4.5-5.0 N TQFP52 2Q03 Prod
µPSD3253BV-24T6 2 MIP/24 128K 32K 32K 16 N (4) 8bit 3 5 2 1 N N Y Y N 37 3.0-3.6 N TQFP52 2Q03 Prod
µPSD3233B-40U6 3 MIP/40 128K 32K 8K 16 N (4) 8bit 3 5 2 1 N N Y Y N 46 4.5-5.0 Y TQFP80 In Prod
µPSD3233BV-24U6 2 MIP/24 128K 32K 8K 16 N (4) 8bit 3 5 2 1 N N Y Y N 46 3.0-3.6 Y TQFP80 In Prod
µPSD3233B-40T6 3 MIP/40 128K 32K 8K 16 N (4) 8bit 3 5 2 1 N N Y Y N 37 4.5-5.0 N TQFP52 In Prod
µPSD3233BV-24T6 2 MIP/24 128K 32K 8K 16 N (4) 8bit 3 5 2 1 N N Y Y N 37 3.0-3.6 N TQFP52 In Prod
µPSD3212CV-24T6 2 MIP/24 64K 16K 2K 16 N (4) 8bit 3 5 2 1 N N N Y N 37 3.0-3.6 N TQFP52 In Prod
µPSD3212C-40T6 3 MIP/40 64K 16K 2K 16 N (4) 8bit 3 5 2 1 N N N Y N 37 4.5-5.0 N TQFP52 In Prod
µPSD3212CV-24U6 2 MIP/24 64K 16K 2K 16 N (4) 8bit 3 5 2 1 N N N Y N 46 3.0-3.6 Y TQFP80 In Prod
µPSD3212C-40U6 3 MIP/40 64K 16K 2K 16 N (4) 8bit 3 5 2 1 N N N Y N 46 4.5-5.0 Y TQFP80 In Prod
Programmable System Memories
Product Selector
Turbo µPSD Family Product Selector
Flash Programmable System Device with High-Speed 8032 Microcontroller Core
November 02 Page 2 of 8
ST Part Number P
er
fo
rm
an
ce
 /@
C
lo
ck
 M
H
z
M
ai
n
F
la
sh
 (
by
te
s)
2n
d
F
la
sh
 (
by
te
s)
S
R
A
M
M
ac
ro
ce
lls
U
S
B
 1
.1
 S
pe
ed
A
D
C
 C
h
T
im
er
/C
ou
nt
er
s
P
W
M
 C
h
U
A
R
T
I2
C
 C
h
S
P
I C
h
Ir
D
A
 P
ro
to
co
l
D
D
C
 C
h
W
at
ch
do
g
/ V
cc
R
es
et
JT
A
G
 E
m
ul
at
io
n
G
P
IO
O
pe
ra
tin
g
V
ol
ta
ge
(V
)
80
32
 B
us
 A
cc
es
s
P
ac
ka
ge
Production
Status
µPSD3355DV-40U6 10 MIP/40 512K 32K 32K 32 Full (8)10-bit 9 6 2 1 Y Y Y Y Y 62 3.0-5.5 N TQFP80 June 2003 Samples
µPSD3355DV-40H6 10 MIP/40 512K 32K 32K 32 Full (8)10-bit 9 6 2 1 Y Y Y Y Y 62 3.0-5.5 Y TQFP100 June 2003 Samples
µPSD3354DV-40U6 10 MIP/40 256K 32K 32K 32 Full (8)10-bit 9 6 2 1 Y Y Y Y Y 62 3.0-5.5 N TQFP80 June 2003 Samples
µPSD3354DV-40H6 10 MIP/40 256K 32K 32K 32 Full (8)10-bit 9 6 2 1 Y Y Y Y Y 62 3.0-5.5 Y TQFP100 June 2003 Samples
µPSD3334EV-40U6 10 MIP/40 256K 32K 8K 32 N (8)10-bit 9 6 2 1 Y Y Y Y Y 62 3.0-5.5 N TQFP80 June 2003 Samples
µPSD3353DV-40U6 10 MIP/40 128K 32K 32K 32 Full (8)10-bit 9 6 2 1 Y Y Y Y Y 62 3.0-5.5 N TQFP80 June 2003 Samples
µPSD3333EV-40U6 10 MIP/40 128K 32K 8K 32 N (8)10-bit 9 6 2 1 Y Y Y Y Y 62 3.0-5.5 N TQFP80 June 2003 Samples
µPSD3333DV-40U6 10 MIP/40 128K 32K 8K 32 Full (8)10-bit 9 6 2 1 Y Y Y Y Y 62 3.0-5.5 N TQFP80 June 2003 Samples
Programmable System Memories
Product Selector
Flash Programmable System Device (PSD) Product Selector
* F1 Devices feature EEPROM in place of the 2nd bank of Flash memory
November 02 Page 3 of 8
ST Part Number M
em
or
y
A
cc
es
s
T
im
e
(n
s)
B
us
 W
id
th
 (
bi
ts
)
M
ai
n
F
la
sh
 (
by
te
s)
2n
d
F
la
sh
 (
by
te
s)
S
R
A
M
 (
by
te
s)
P
LD
 In
pu
ts
In
pu
t M
ac
ro
ce
lls
O
ut
pu
t M
ac
ro
ce
lls
P
LD
 O
ut
pu
ts
8-
bi
t P
ag
e
R
eg
is
te
r
JT
A
G
 P
ro
gr
am
m
in
g
G
P
IO
O
pe
ra
tin
g
V
ol
ta
ge
(V
)
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
 R
an
ge
P
ac
ka
ge
Production Status
PSD4256G6V-10UI 100 16 1024K 64K 32K 82 24 16 24 Y Y 52 2.7-3.6 -40 to +85C TQFP80 In Prod
PSD4235G2-70U 70 16 512K 32K 8K 82 24 16 24 Y Y 52 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C TQFP80 In Prod
PSD4235G2-90U 90 16 512K 32K 8K 82 24 16 24 Y Y 52 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C TQFP80 In Prod
PSD4235G2-90UI 90 16 512K 32K 8K 82 24 16 24 Y Y 52 4.5-5.0 -40 to +85C TQFP80 In Prod
PSD4235G2V-12UI 120 16 512K 32K 8K 82 24 16 24 Y Y 52 3.0-3.6 -40 to +85C TQFP80 In Prod
PSD4235G2V-90U 90 16 512K 32K 8K 82 24 16 24 Y Y 52 3.0-3.6 0 to +70C TQFP80 In Prod
PSD835G2-70U 70 16 512K 32K 8K 82 24 16 24 Y Y 52 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C TQFP80 In Prod
PSD835G2-90U 90 16 512K 32K 8K 82 24 16 24 Y Y 52 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C TQFP80 In Prod
PSD835G2-90UI 90 16 512K 32K 8K 82 24 16 24 Y Y 52 4.5-5.0 -40 to +85C TQFP80 In Prod
PSD835G2V-12UI 120 16 512K 32K 8K 82 24 16 24 Y Y 52 3.0-3.6 -40 to +85C TQFP80 In Prod
PSD835G2V-90U 90 16 512K 32K 8K 82 24 16 24 Y Y 52 3.0-3.6 0 to +70C TQFP80 In Prod
PSD854F2-70J 70 8 256K 32K 32K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD854F2-70M 70 8 256K 32K 32K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD854F2-90J 90 8 256K 32K 32K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD854F2-90JI 90 8 256K 32K 32K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 -40 to +85C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD854F2-90M 90 8 256K 32K 32K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD854F2-90MI 90 8 256K 32K 32K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 -40 to +85C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD854F2V-15JI 150 8 256K 32K 32K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 3.0-3.6 -40 to +85C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD854F2V-15MI 150 8 256K 32K 32K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 3.0-3.6 -40 to +85C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD854F2V-90J 90 8 256K 32K 32K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 3.0-3.6 0 to +70C PLCC52 In Prod
Programmable System Memories
Product Selector
Flash Programmable System Device (PSD) Product Selector
* F1 Devices feature EEPROM in place of the 2nd bank of Flash memory
November 02 Page 4 of 8
ST Part Number M
em
or
y
A
cc
es
s
T
im
e
(n
s)
B
us
 W
id
th
 (
bi
ts
)
M
ai
n
F
la
sh
 (
by
te
s)
2n
d
F
la
sh
 (
by
te
s)
S
R
A
M
 (
by
te
s)
P
LD
 In
pu
ts
In
pu
t M
ac
ro
ce
lls
O
ut
pu
t M
ac
ro
ce
lls
P
LD
 O
ut
pu
ts
8-
bi
t P
ag
e
R
eg
is
te
r
JT
A
G
 P
ro
gr
am
m
in
g
G
P
IO
O
pe
ra
tin
g
V
ol
ta
ge
(V
)
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
 R
an
ge
P
ac
ka
ge
Production Status
PSD854F2V-90M 90 8 256K 32K 32K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 3.0-3.6 0 to +70C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD834F2-70J 70 8 256K 32K 8K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD834F2-70M 70 8 256K 32K 8K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD834F2-90J 90 8 256K 32K 8K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD834F2-90JI 90 8 256K 32K 8K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 -40 to +85C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD834F2-90M 90 8 256K 32K 8K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD834F2-90MI 90 8 256K 32K 8K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 -40 to +85C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD834F2V-15J 150 8 256K 32K 8K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 3.0-3.6 0 to +70C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD834F2V-15M 150 8 256K 32K 8K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 3.0-3.6 0 to +70C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD834F2V-20JI 200 8 256K 32K 8K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 3.0-3.6 -40 to +85C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD834F2V-20MI 200 8 256K 32K 8K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 3.0-3.6 -40 to +85C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD813F1A-12JI 120 8 128K 32K* 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 -40 to +85C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD813F1A-12MI 120 8 128K 32K* 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 -40 to +85C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD813F1A-12UI 120 8 128K 32K* 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 -40 to +85C TQFP64 No New Designs; use
PSD813F1A-12MI
PSD813F1A-15MI 150 8 128K 32K* 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 -40 to +85C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD813F1A-90J 90 8 128K 32K* 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD813F1A-90JI 90 8 128K 32K* 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 -40 to +85C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD813F1A-90M 90 8 128K 32K* 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD813F1A-90MI 90 8 128K 32K* 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 -40 to +85C TQFP52 In Prod
Programmable System Memories
Product Selector
Flash Programmable System Device (PSD) Product Selector
* F1 Devices feature EEPROM in place of the 2nd bank of Flash memory
November 02 Page 5 of 8
ST Part Number M
em
or
y
A
cc
es
s
T
im
e
(n
s)
B
us
 W
id
th
 (
bi
ts
)
M
ai
n
F
la
sh
 (
by
te
s)
2n
d
F
la
sh
 (
by
te
s)
S
R
A
M
 (
by
te
s)
P
LD
 In
pu
ts
In
pu
t M
ac
ro
ce
lls
O
ut
pu
t M
ac
ro
ce
lls
P
LD
 O
ut
pu
ts
8-
bi
t P
ag
e
R
eg
is
te
r
JT
A
G
 P
ro
gr
am
m
in
g
G
P
IO
O
pe
ra
tin
g
V
ol
ta
ge
(V
)
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
 R
an
ge
P
ac
ka
ge
Production Status
PSD813F1A-90U 90 8 128K 32K* 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C TQFP64 No New Designs; Use
PSD813F1A-90M
PSD813F1A-90UI 90 8 128K 32K* 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 -40 to +85C TQFP64 No New Designs; Use
PSD813F1A-90MI
PSD813F1VA-15J 150 8 128K 32K* 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 3.0-3.6 0 to +70C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD813F1VA-15M 150 8 128K 32K* 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 3.0-3.6 0 to +70C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD813F1VA-15U 150 8 128K 32K* 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 3.0-3.6 0 to +70C TQFP64 No New Designs; Use
PSD813F1VA-15M
PSD813F1VA-20JI 200 8 128K 32K* 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 3.0-3.6 -40 to +85C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD813F1VA-20MI 200 8 128K 32K* 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 3.0-3.6 -40 to +85C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD813F1VA-20UI 200 8 128K 32K* 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 3.0-3.6 -40 to +85C TQFP64 No New Designs; Use
PSD813F1VA-20MI
PSD813F2A-70J 70 8 128K 32K 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD813F2A-70M 70 8 128K 32K 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD813F2A-70U 70 8 128K 32K 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C TQFP64 No New Designs; Use
PSD813F2A-70M
PSD813F2A-90J 90 8 128K 32K 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD813F2A-90JI 90 8 128K 32K 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 -40 to +85C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD813F2A-90M 90 8 128K 32K 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD813F2A-90MI 90 8 128K 32K 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 -40 to +85C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD813F2A-90U 90 8 128K 32K 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C TQFP64 No New Designs; Use
PSD813F2A-90M
PSD813F2A-90UI 90 8 128K 32K 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 -40 to +85C TQFP64 No New Designs; Use
PSD813F2A-90MI
PSD813F2VA-15J 150 8 128K 32K 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 3.0-3.6 0 to +70C PLCC52 In Prod
Programmable System Memories
Product Selector
Flash Programmable System Device (PSD) Product Selector
* F1 Devices feature EEPROM in place of the 2nd bank of Flash memory
November 02 Page 6 of 8
ST Part Number M
em
or
y
A
cc
es
s
T
im
e
(n
s)
B
us
 W
id
th
 (
bi
ts
)
M
ai
n
F
la
sh
 (
by
te
s)
2n
d
F
la
sh
 (
by
te
s)
S
R
A
M
 (
by
te
s)
P
LD
 In
pu
ts
In
pu
t M
ac
ro
ce
lls
O
ut
pu
t M
ac
ro
ce
lls
P
LD
 O
ut
pu
ts
8-
bi
t P
ag
e
R
eg
is
te
r
JT
A
G
 P
ro
gr
am
m
in
g
G
P
IO
O
pe
ra
tin
g
V
ol
ta
ge
(V
)
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
 R
an
ge
P
ac
ka
ge
Production Status
PSD813F2VA-15M 150 8 128K 32K 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 3.0-3.6 0 to +70C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD813F2VA-15U 150 8 128K 32K 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 3.0-3.6 0 to +70C TQFP64 No New Designs; Use
PSD813F2VA-15M
PSD813F2VA-20JI 200 8 128K 32K 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 3.0-3.6 -40 to +85C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD813F2VA-20MI 200 8 128K 32K 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 3.0-3.6 -40 to +85C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD813F2VA-20UI 200 8 128K 32K 2K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 3.0-3.6 -40 to +85C TQFP64 No New Designs; Use
PSD813F2VA-20MI
PSD833F2-70J 70 8 128K 32K 8K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD833F2-70M 70 8 128K 32K 8K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD833F2-90J 90 8 128K 32K 8K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD833F2-90JI 90 8 128K 32K 8K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 -40 to +85C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD833F2-90M 90 8 128K 32K 8K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD833F2-90MI 90 8 128K 32K 8K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 -40 to +85C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD853F2-70J 70 8 128K 32K 32K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD853F2-70M 70 8 128K 32K 32K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD853F2-90J 90 8 128K 32K 32K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD853F2-90JI 90 8 128K 32K 32K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 -40 to +85C PLCC52 In Prod
PSD853F2-90M 90 8 128K 32K 32K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 0 to +70C TQFP52 In Prod
PSD853F2-90MI 90 8 128K 32K 32K 73 24 16 19 Y Y 27 4.5-5.0 -40 to +85C TQFP52 In Prod
Programmable System Memories
Product Selector
DSP System Memory Product Selector
November 02 Page 7 of 8
ST Part Number M
em
or
y
A
cc
es
s
T
im
e
(n
s)
D
at
a
B
us
 W
id
th
(b
its
)
M
ai
n
F
la
sh
 (
by
te
s)
2n
d
F
la
sh
 (
by
te
s)
S
R
A
M
P
LD
 In
pu
ts
In
pu
t M
ac
ro
ce
lls
O
ut
pu
t M
ac
ro
ce
lls
P
LD
 O
ut
pu
ts
8-
bi
t P
ag
e
R
eg
is
te
r
JT
A
G
 P
ro
gr
am
m
in
g
G
P
IO
O
pe
ra
tin
g
V
ol
ta
ge
(V
)
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
 R
an
ge
P
ac
ka
ge
Production Status
DSM2150F5V-12T6 120 8/16 512K 32K - 82 24 16 24 Y Y 16 3.0-3.6 -40C to +85C TQFP80 In Prod
DSM2190F4V-15K6 150 8 256K 32K - 73 24 16 19 Y Y 16 3.0-3.6 -40C to +85C PLCC52 In Prod
DSM2190F4V-15T6 150 8 256K 32K - 73 24 16 19 Y Y 16 3.0-3.6 -40C to +85C TQFP52 In Prod
DSM2180F3-90K6 90 8 128K 32K - 73 24 16 19 Y Y 16 4.5-5.5 -40C to +85C PLCC52 In Prod
DSM2180F3-90T6 90 8 128K 32K - 73 24 16 19 Y Y 16 4.5-5.5 -40C to +85C TQFP52 In Prod
DSM2180F3V-15K6 150 8 128K 32K - 73 24 16 19 Y Y 16 3.0-3.6 -40C to +85C PLCC52 In Prod
DSM2180F3V-15T6 150 8 128K 32K - 73 24 16 19 Y Y 16 3.0-3.6 -40C to +85C TQFP52 In Prod
Programmable System Memories
Product Selector
One-Time Programmable (OTP) Programmable System Memory (PSD) Product Selector
November 02 Page 8 of 8
ST Part Number M
em
or
y
A
cc
es
s
T
im
e
(n
s)
D
at
a
B
us
 W
id
th
(b
its
)
E
P
R
O
M
 (
by
te
s)
S
R
A
M
 (
by
te
s)
P
LD
 In
pu
ts
P
ro
du
ct
 T
er
m
s
P
LD
 O
ut
pu
ts
8-
bi
t P
ag
e
R
eg
is
te
r
G
P
IO
O
pe
ra
tin
g
V
ol
ta
ge
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
 R
an
ge
P
ac
ka
ge
Production Status
PSD303B-70M 70 8/16 128K 2K 16 40 11 Y 19 4.5-5.5 0 to +70C PQFP44 In Prod
PSD313B-70J 70 8 128K 2K 16 40 11 Y 19 4.5-5.5 0 to +70C PLCC44 In Prod
PSD313B-90JI 90 8 128K 2K 16 40 11 Y 19 4.5-5.5 -40 to 85C PLCC44 In Prod
ZPSD303B-90JI 90 8/16 128K 2K 16 40 11 Y 19 4.5-5.5 -40 to 85C PLCC44 In Prod
PSD312B-70J 70 8 64K 2K 16 40 11 Y 19 4.5-5.5 0 to +70C PLCC44 In Prod
PSD312B-70M 70 8 64K 2K 16 40 11 Y 19 4.5-5.5 0 to +70C PQFP44 In Prod
PSD312B-90JI 90 8 64K 2K 16 40 11 Y 19 4.5-5.5 -40 to 85C PLCC44 In Prod
PSD312B-15M 150 8 64K 2K 16 40 11 Y 19 4.5-5.5 0 to +70C PQFP44 In Prod
ZPSD302B-70J 70 8/16 64K 2K 16 40 11 Y 19 4.5-5.5 0 to +70C PLCC44 In Prod
ZPSD302B-70U 70 8/16 64K 2K 16 40 11 Y 19 4.5-5.5 0 to +70C TQFP44 In Prod
ZPSD302B-90JI 90 8/16 64K 2K 16 40 11 Y 19 4.5-5.5 -40 to 85C PLCC44 In Prod
PSD311B-70J 70 8 32K 2K 12 40 11 Y 19 4.5-5.5 0 to +70C PLCC44 In Prod
PSD311B-70U 70 8 32K 2K 12 40 11 Y 19 4.5-5.5 0 to +70C TQFP44 In Prod
PSD311B-90JI 90 8 32K 2K 12 40 11 Y 19 4.5-5.5 -40 to 85C PLCC44 In Prod
ZPSD301B-70J 70 8/16 32K 2K 12 40 11 Y 19 4.5-5.5 0 to +70C PLCC44 In Prod
ZPSD301B-70U 70 8/16 32K 2K 12 40 11 Y 19 4.5-5.5 0 to +70C TQFP44 In Prod
ZPSD301B-90JI 90 8/16 32K 2K 12 40 11 Y 19 4.5-5.5 -40 to 85C PLCC44 In Prod
ZPSD301B-90UI 90 8/16 32K 2K 12 40 11 Y 19 4.5-5.5 -40 to 85C TQFP44 In Prod